

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) Doc No. ZA024/RFQ/2021/07/19

Date: 24/01/2023	
Rev:01	
Document Type	

#### ZA024/RFQ/2021/07/19

REQUEST FOR QOUTATION(RFQ)

#### HEIGHT RESTRICTION GOAL POSTS REMOVAL SERVICES

FOR:

KANGNAS WIND FARM(RF) (PTY) LIMITED

TO REMOVE (3 OFF) AND DISPOSE(4 OFF) 20 meters HEIGHT RESTRICTION GOAL POSTS FROM GROUND LENGTH(1.8m) FOR KANGNAS WIND FARM LOCATED 50KM FROM SPRINGBOK, NORTHEN CAPE

Deadline for RFQ submission: 06 February 2023

Email: info@kangnaswind.co.za Website: www.kangnaswind.co.za



## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) Doc No. ZA024/RFQ/2021/07/19

Date: 24/01/2023
Rev:01
Document Type

#### **Intention to Provide Services:**

Kangnas Wind Farm invites all suitably qualified service providers to submit an RFQ for the works stated in the cover sheet. Upon acceptance of the quotation, a compulsory site clarification meeting will be held. A list of required documents to be fulfilled is listed below.

The works requirement for the contractor shall be the **Removal and Disposal of Height Restriction Goal Posts** at Kangnas Wind Farm, located 50km East of Springbok, Off N14, Northern Cape.

RFQ's will only be accepted if they are received by **COB 06th February 2023 via email only** to Nomfusi.Mbiko@mainstreamrp.com and Brenda.Sidaki@mainstreamrp.com

#### **Required Documentation:**

- Company Registration documents
- Valid BBBEE certificate/Affidavit
- Valid SARS Tax Clearance Certificate
- Proof of Banking
- Director's certified ID copies
- Women Owned enterprises are encouraged to participate
- SME's and newly formed companies should not be discouraged to request information



# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) Doc No. ZA024/RFQ/2021/07/19

Date: 24/01/2023	
Rev:01	
Document Type	

<u>Details of Disclosure/Declaration</u>		
I, the undersigned (Position) hereby declare that I am the authorized representative of my organization (Name of Company or Trust).		
Name and Position withi	n the Company as duly authorized signatory.	
SIGNATURE:		
NAME& SURNAME:		
POSITION:		
DATE:		

### **Terms and Conditions:**

• Successful applicants will be notified by Kangnas Wind Farm(RF) (PTY) Ltd.